# BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL BOLTON LANDING, NEW YORK 12814

# REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION

# MONDAY, JUNE 8, 2020 ~BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL LIBRARY

#### 1. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

# 2. ROLL CALL

## 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommend the Board of Education approve the minutes from the Regular meeting held Monday, May 11<sup>th</sup> and the Special Meeting held on Tuesday, May 26<sup>th</sup>, 2020 as presented.

## 4. COMMUNICATIONS

- A. Correspondence from Mrs. Terry Begly
- B. Recognition of Board of Education Service for Julie Beebe
- C. Recognize this year's retirees: Laurie Blanchard, Terry Begly, Jim Miller and Steve Showers
- D. NYSPHSAA Award of Excellence to Bolton Central School For Exemplary Display of Sportsmanship, Ethics & Integrity

## 5. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- A. Facilities Committee Mr. Graney
- B. Policy Committee -
  - The following policy is being submitted for adoption:
    5676 Privacy and Security for Student Data and Teacher and Principal Data

#### 6. INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM

- A. CSE/CPSE Business Recommend the Board of Education accept the recommendation from the Committee on Special Education as presented.
- B. Presentation of Annual CSE Report Mrs. Begly

## 7. SCHOOL DISTRICT BUSINESS

- A. Recommend the Board of Education approve Treasurer's and Central Treasurer's Reports for May 2020 as presented.
- B. Recommend the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent that, McKenzie Cleary, who is Professionally certified in the Music Education area, is hereby appointed to the position of PK 12 Music Education in the tenure area of Music Education for a probationary period commencing on July 1, 2020 and anticipated to end on July 1, 2024. Salary placement at Step 1 as per the Collective Bargaining Agreement with the BTA.

- C. Recommend the Board of Education approve the appointment of Mr. DeLappa as a Teacher Mentor for the 2020 2021 school year. Stipend, Duties and Conditions are stipulated in the current Collective Bargaining Agreement with the BTA.
- D Recommend the Board of Education of the Bolton Central School District vote to hold its annual reorganizational meeting on Monday, July 6, 2020.
- E. Bolton District Wide Safety Plan 2020-2021
- F. Recommend the Board of Education authorize the Business Manager to transfer \$58,832 from fund balance to the Retirement Contribution Reserve Sub-Fund.
- G. Presentation on End of Year Activities Mr. Graney.
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMENTS
- 10. <u>ANTICIPATED EXECUTIVE SESSION</u> the purpose of collective negotiations pursuant to Article 14 of the Civil Service Law (the Taylor Law).
- 11. ADJOURN